8/ 14/25.;1:24 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report
Vehicle History Report (BC) # 63541797
Emmﬁm@ Report Date: August 13, 2025 | 4:02 p.m. EDT
‘ Report Status: Complete

2013 BMW X3 XDRIVE28I

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
SUXWX9C58D0A24880

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 169,309 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 4 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Nermal)

% )

No U.5. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https:llwww.carfax.calvehicle-history—data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 13, 2025 (or once ail the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehigle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

BUXWXIC58D0A24280
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L Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

-Vehicle History Report (BC)

INCIDENT DATE

DETAILS

AMOUNT

© 2021 jul 15 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,403.98
Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER $1,308.72

| @ 2021 0ct 19 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION { Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
Claim: COLLISION $0.00

& 2021 0ct 25 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $8,447.37
Claim: COLLISION FRONT CE.NTER $8,198.50

Registration

€ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbiz in Canada with Narmal branding.

We checked for: inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DETAILS

Langley, British Columbia, Canada

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE
2023 May 18 165,669 KM Premium Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, British Columbia, *+  Front shock absorber(s) replaced
Canada +  Oil and fiiter changed
*  Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brakes replaced
Wheel fug stud(s) replaced
2023 Sep 13 169,295 KM Hudson Automotive

Vehicle serviced
Air intake hose replaced
Engine oil filler cap/seal replaced
+  Oiland filter changed

2023 Oct 10

Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+  Engine checked
*  No-start/hard start condition checked

h :ttps:’.’/vhr.carfax .ca!?id=XQ3kPSWuPFEPSSMy5c4kIwaUURgHH)C

SUXWXIC58D0A24880
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ODOMETER SOURCE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

DETAILS

2024 Nov 4

169,309 KM Willowbrook Chryster Dodge feep

Langley, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Safety inspection performeq

* Wheel lacks remeoved

safety related recall campaigns, please contact your local BMW Retailer.

@& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-

Stolen Vehicle Check

£ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewsd
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Odometer reading

Odometer reading

Canadian Renewal

Registration issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

2012 Oct 27 Motor Vehidle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2013 Mar 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Mar 29 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2016 Apr 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Colurnbkia, Canada

2016 Oct 9 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columnbia, Canada

2016 Oct 16 31,300 KM Independent Source
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Oct 17 74,700 KM Independent Source
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Jun 24 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

J’;’vhr.carfax.caf?id:XQ3kPSWuPFEPSBMySCé%lewaURgH+oC

SUXWXICS8D0A24880
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

LEREE R

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2012 an 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Cotumbia, Canada

2018]Jul 1 Motaer Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewaf Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Jun 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Sep 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

%
I 2019 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2019 Dec 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada

2020 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2021 jul 15 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

24271 il 15 insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date; n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER

2021 Oct 19 Insurance Records COLLISICN
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Oct 19 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION

2021 Qct 25 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2021 Oct 25 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2021 Oct 29 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Oct 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 May 18 165,669 KM Premium Auto Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
Abbotsford, 8ritish Columbia,
Canada

2023 Jul 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as gray

- https:// vhr.ca:fax.ca/?id:XQBkPSWuPFEPSSMyScﬁ,kiGWfUURgH+0C

SUXWX9CSBD0A24880
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE . RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 sSep 13 169,295 KM Hudson Automotive Service Record Vehicle serviced

Langley, British Columbia,

Canada
2023 Oct 10 Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicdle serviced

leep

Langley, British Columbia,

Canada
2024 Nov 4 169,309 KM Willowbrook Chrysler Dodge Service Record Vehicle serviced

Jeep

Langley, British Columbia,

Canada
2024 Nov 27 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Colurnbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray ’
2024 Pec 13 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICRC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBCIs 3 report of the vehlcle's status and the vehicie's dlaims histary. veh
. vehicles soid by Insurance companies as salvage

salvage vehlcles which have been resuils, inspected. and rellcensed

wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be rescld for parts

The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle securately for a number of reasens, Including a written-off vehicle that hasnt been reported to the B.C. vehicie registry or a vehicie with major damage that was repalred by Its owner, The vehicle
<lalms history s a repart of vehlcte damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC and outstanding darnage estimates, It may be incornpiete for various reasans, including the swner did nat make a clalm ta ICBC or FCBC has denled the chaim. in

addition, the estimate Informatlon may net necessarly reflect the actual cost of repalrs, kst the area of the vahicie that sustalned the greatest farce of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are ancouraged 1o read ICBCT full staternent of fimitations at REtpi/iapps.ebe comiregistrations
KCBC recommends the vehicie be Inspected by a qual

lele scarus shows whether a vehicle Is qualtified to be licansed and is used to track:

vehrflimicatlon, htmi,

Hfied mechanic ta abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicie's conditlan,

This vehicie history report is corrtplied fram muttiple data sources, It is net ahways possiole for CARFAX Canada UL or its saurce data providers to obtaln complete Information on 3Ny N vehicle, For exampie, there may be other titfe, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service recerds, recali Information, odomeater readings or other information where discrepancles that agply to thls vehicle are nat reflectad in this report, CARFAX Canada and Its Source data
Providers recelve data and Information from external sources believed to be reliabie, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ks source data providers or ks agents for any errars, Inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strlctly on an asds where-fs basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclalm alf warrantlas, express or implled, inciuding any warrantles of timehness, aceursgy, merchanzability, merchantable quallty or fitness far 4

‘. Particular purpose regarding this report or Is contents, Nalther CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data praviders shall be llable for 2y losses, expenses or damages in cormection with any report o any Information contaled within a report,
Inciuding the accuracy thereof or any delay ar fallure to provide a repart or any Informatian. Gther information about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehlcle history report, Including problems, rmay not have been reportet to CARFAX

Canads. Use this report a5 one Impartant tooi, 2long with a vehlcle inspection and test drive, to make @ pecter decislon about your next usad car, By obtalnlng, reviewlng andfor using this vehicie histery rapare, you sgree to be bound by all of the

terms and condtlons In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Ucence Agreements as each ray be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canadla.
htrpm/avww, carfox casabout-chrt: axf privacy-legatcanditions-oluse

025 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved, )

CARF AN
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